

[For Immediate Release]

KNT Holdings Limited Commences Trading on the Main Board of The SEHK

(Hong Kong, 28 February 2019) – Shares of **KNT Holdings Limited** ("**KNT Holdings**" or "**the Group**"), a one-stop solutions provider of bridesmaid dresses, bridal gowns and special occasion dresses based in the PRC, has commenced trading on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("SEHK") today, under the stock code **1025**.

Photo Captions

Photo 1



Mr. Chong Sik, Chairman, Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director (right) and **Mr. Chong Pun, Executive Director** (left) **of KNT Holdings** strike the ceremonial gong together, marking the Group's successful listing on the Main Board of the SEHK.

KNT Holdings Limited Commences Trading on the Main Board of The SEHK 28 February 2019

Photo 2



Mr. Chong Sik, Chairman, Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director of the Group (right), presents an ingenious and business representative model showcasing wedding gown, bridesmaid dress and special occasion dress as souvenir. **David Lau**, Listing Committee Member (left), receives on behalf of SEHK.

KNT Holdings Limited Commences Trading on the Main Board of The SEHK 28 February 2019

Photo 3



(From left to right)

| (110) | | | |
|-------|--------------------|--|--|
| 1 | Ms. Lin Shi | Managing Director of HKEX Listing Department | |
| 2 | Mr. Kwok Fan Lau | Independent Non-Executive Director of KNT Holdings | |
| 3 | Mr. Chi Wai Ting | Non-executive Director of KNT Holdings | |
| 4 | Mr. Robert Lui | Partner of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu | |
| 5 | Mr. Martin Oh Man | Independent Non-Executive Director of KNT Holdings | |
| | Leung | | |
| 6 | Mr. Chi Yuen Lam | Chief Operating Officer & Executive Director of KNT Holdings | |
| 7 | Ms. Kit Fong Tsang | Spouse of Executive Director of KNT Holdings | |
| 8 | Mr. Pun Chong | Executive Director of KNT Holdings | |
| 9 | Ms. Pui Yee Lok | Spouse of KNT Holdings Chairman | |
| 10 | Mr. Sik Chong | Chairman, Chief Executive Officer & Executive Director of KNT Holdings | |
| 11 | Mr. David Lau | Listing Committee Member of HKEX | |
| 12 | Mr. Yu Sang Chong | Father of KNT Holdings Chairman | |
| 13 | Mr. Calvin Poon | Managing Director of Innovax Capital Limited | |
| 14 | Mr. Koong Yep Lau | Independent Non-Executive Director of KNT Holdings | |
| 15 | Mr. King Sum Yuen | Independent Non-Executive Director of KNT Holdings | |
| 16 | Ms Nga Chun Chan | Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary of KNT Holdings | |
| 17 | Mr. Alexander Wong | Head of Wealth Management of Helios Asset Management Hong Kong Limited | |
| 18 | Mr. Andy Lam | Director of Resource Fact Limited | |
| 19 | Ms. Bonnie Chan | Head of Events Management of HKEX | |
| | | | |

- End –

About KNT Holdings Limited

KNT Holdings Limited is a one-stop solutions provider of bridesmaid dresses, bridal gowns and special occasion dresses and was the largest bridesmaid dresses manufacturer in the PRC in 2017*. The Group also attributed to proximately 7.1%[#] of U.S. market share in terms of sales volume of bridesmaid dresses.With over 20 years of history, the Group cooperates with international brand apparel companies and becomes the sole supplier of some bridesmaid dresses customers. Besides manufacturing high quality products, KNT Holdings offers a wide range of value-added services ranging from fashion trend analysis, product design and development, raw material procurement, design and development, production, quality assurance and inventory management to clients to establish reputation and brand. Headquartered in Hong Kong, the Group has production facility in Dongguan City, the PRC, and the products are mainly sold to US market.

* In terms of revenue, with approximately 2.9% market share, according to the Ipsos Report # For the year ended 31 March 2018

Media Enquiries:

Strategic Financial Relations Limited

| Heidi So | Tel: (852) 2864 4826 |
|-------------|----------------------|
| Patty Yeung | Tel: (852) 2114 4990 |
| Yoko Li | Tel: (852) 2864 4813 |
| | |

Website: www.sprg.com.hk

Email: <u>heidi.so@sprg.com.hk</u> Email: <u>patty.yeung@sprg.com.hk</u> Email: <u>yoko.li@sprg.com.hk</u>